'pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

JUN 25 2018

Ms. Staci Calabro

President

New Concepts Inc.

PO Box 167

McEwensville, Pennsylvania 17772

RE: The Susquehanna House
2400 Susquehanna Trail
McEwensville, Pennsylvania 17749
License #: 213120
Dear Ms. Calabro:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing annual
inspection on March 27, 2018 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code Ch.
2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://www,surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline L. Rowe

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page1o0f2

PCH Name: THE SUSQUEHANNA HOUSE

License Number: 21312

Address: 2400 SUSQUEHANNA TRAIL, MCEWENSVILLE, PA 17748

County: Northumberland

Administrator: Staci Calabro

Region: NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: NEW CONCEPTS INC

Legal Entity Address: PO BOX 167, MCEWENSVILLE, PA 17772

Cerificate(s) of Occupancy
c-2ip
04/14/2004
PA Dept of L&I

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Daily Staff: 22

Waking Staff: 17

Type of inspection: Full BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s}
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Site
03/27/12018: Foulkes, Kimberli

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 22 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 22

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No
Area:

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,
if applicahle:

Number of Current Hospice Residents: §

Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 0

Receive Supplemental Securlty income: 18
Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 10

Have Mental ltiness: 10

Have an Intellectuat Disabliity: 8

Have a Mobility Need: O

Have a Physical Disability: 0




- Page 2of2

Viotation Report: 21312 - 03/27/2018 - Foutkes, Kimberli
PCH Name; THE SUSQUEHANNA HOUSE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 52600
2600.185{a) - The home shall develop and Implement procedures for the safe storage, access, security, distribution and
use of medications and medical equipment by trained staff persons.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1 has a physiclan's arder for accu checks 4 times daily, before breakfas!, before kinch, before dinner, and before snack. On
3/26/18 the blood giucese reading in the glucometer before dinner was 82 and was documented on the blood glucose chart as 81,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attech pages as necessary. Remember that you must sipn end date any attached pages.)

Include steps lo comect the violation describad above and steps fo pravant a similar violalion from occurting agein. If steps cannot be complated
immadiately, include dales by which the sleps wiff be complefed.
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Repeat Viclation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Lagal Entity Representativ !
Raqulraed on EVERY Page & .

/

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative /
: Dats

{Reguired on EVERY Pags) ) % { ; Z‘ ém /ﬁ'j‘ . df? /?

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW TH!S LINE!

The above plan of carrection Is approved as of 5.‘!(_%13%3. Plan of corraction implementalion status as of (3. ! I S’| 14
{Date)

D Fully implemented

[Sa' Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
YV

{Initials)

The above pian of cormection was approved by ['_] Pariially Implementad - Inadequate Progress

D Not Implermented






